TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SOLX, INC.	02/11/2008 CORPORATION:		CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OCCULOGIX, INC.
Street Address:	2600 Skymark Avenue
Internal Address:	Building 9, Suite 201
City:	Mississauga
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	L4W 5B2
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2935944	DEEPLIGHT
Registration Number:	3010157	SOLX
Registration Number:	3052280	THE MODERN SYMBOL OF GLAUCOMA THERAPY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (416)865-7380

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 416.865.7500

Email: mmarquardt@torys.com

Correspondent Name: Matthew J. Marquardt

Address Line 1: 79 Wellington Street West, P.O. Box 270

Address Line 2: Suite 3000, TD Centre

Address Line 4: Toronto, CANADA M5K 1N2

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 33479-2086

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

900100219 TRADEMARK REEL: 003728 FRAME: 0443 200 000 d

Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew J. Marquardt
Signature:	/Matthew J. Marquardt/
Date:	02/28/2008
Total Attachments: 3 source=SecurityAgreement#page1.tif source=SecurityAgreement#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003728 FRAME: 0444

SECURITY AGREEMENT

This SECURITY AGREEMENT ("Agreement") is made this 19th day of December, 2007, by and between Solx, Inc., having its principal office at 890 Winter Street, Suite 115, Waltham, MA 02451 ("Grantor"), and OccuLogix, Inc., having its principal office at 2600 Skymark Avenue, Building 9, Suite 201, Mississauga, Ontario, L4W 5B2, Canada ("Grantee").

WHEREAS, Grantor is the owner of the U.S. patents and patent applications listed on the attached Schedule A (collectively the "Patents"), and of the U.S. trademarks and trademark applications listed on Schedule B (collectively the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, under a Security Agreement dated as of the date hereof (the "Security Agreement") between Grantor and Grantee, Grantor has granted to Grantee a security interest in certain of its assets (including the Patents and the Trademarks) to secure the performance of the obligations of Grantor's parent corporation, Solx Acquisition, Inc., under a Stock Purchase Agreement dated as of the date hereof between Grantor's parent corporation and Grantee; and

WHEREAS, Grantor and Grantee by this instrument seek to confirm and make a record of the grant of a security interest in the Patents and the Trademarks,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantor does hereby acknowledge that it has granted to Grantee a security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to, and under the Patents and the Trademarks. Grantor also acknowledges and confirms that the rights and remedies of Grantee with respect to the security interests in the Patents and in the Trademarks granted hereby are more fully set forth in the <u>Security Agreement</u>, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference.

	SOLX, INC.	OCCUL	OGIX, INC.
	Ву:	Ву:	
	(A) Come	5	
	Name: Doug P. Adams	Name:	Elias Vamyakas
	Title: President	Title:	Chief Executive Officer
Ppi	STATE OF ONTARIO, CANADA COUNTY OF	<u>>.</u> ,' <u>20</u>	<u>X</u>

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Patents and U.S. Patent Applications

Patent No.	Title	Issue Date
7,207,965	Shunt for the Treatment of Glaucoma	April 24, 2007
7,282,046	Glaucoma Treatment Method	October 16, 2007
6,989,007	Devices and Techniques for Treating Glaucoma	January 24, 2006
6,319,274	Devices and Techniques for Light-mediated Stimulation of Trabecular Meshwork in Glaucoma Therapy	November 20, 2001
6,682,523	Devices and Techniques for Treating Trabecular Meshwork	January 27, 2004
Patent Application No.	Title	Filing Date
11/266,055	Shunt for the Treatment of Glaucoma	November 3, 2005

A0563600.DOC;1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003728 FRAME: 0446

SCHEDULE B

U.S. Trademarks and U.S. Trademark Applications

Registration No.	Mark	Issue Date
2,935,944	DEEPLIGHT	March 29, 2005
3,010,157	SOLX	November 1, 2005
3,052,280	THE MODERN SYMBOL OF GLAUCOMA THERAPY	January 31, 2006
Application No.	Mark	Filing Date

A0563600.DOC;1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003728 FRAME: 0447

RECORDED: 02/28/2008